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the
re the returni ion to

House of People(Name of House) from 1O-Nagpur Parliamentary Constituency

PAtii'* A

1, Gadkari Nitin Jairam son of Gadkari Jairam Ramchandra aged about 56 years,
resident of Upadhye Road, Mahal, Nagpur-32 a candidate at the above, election,
do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

(1) I am a candidate set up by Bhartiya ]anata Party
(2) My name is enrolied in 1O-Nagpur Parliamentary Constituency (55-Nagpur

Cenhal Assembly Constituency), Maharashtra at Serial No.519 in Part No.214.

My contact telephone number is - 0712-2727145,
my email ID is - email@ni"tingadkad=olg
and my social media accounts are -
1) Facebook - https:l f www.facebook.com/gadkarinitin

V. P. So

V" P. $ontakaY
Heffur



Sr.No. Names PAN The financial year
for which the last
income-tax return

has been filed

Total income shown in
income-tax return

(in Rupees)

Self

Nitin Jairam Gadkari
AAPPGO532L 2012-2013 247015

2
Spouse

Kanchan Nitin Gadkari
AFHPG76,19F 2012-2013 829407

J
Ancestral

Nitin J"Gadkari(HLIF)
AACHN2189R 2012-2013 1 069423

4
Dependent-1

Ketki Nitin Gadkari
BBAPG6034J 2012-2013 N.A.

(4) Details of Permanent Account
return.

Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax

OI

of
(5) of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for

by
two years
the court(s)ing case(s) in which a charge (s) has been framed

If the sed of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:-

(i) The folld s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the
court for an punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-

Iamni
more
COm.D.r,: il

(u) Case f First Informafion Report
No" together with complete
detirils of concerned police
station/District I State N.A,

(b) Section (s) of the concerned Act(s)
ancl short description of the
offr:nce(s) for which charged

N"A"

(.) Name of the Court, Case No. and
date of order taking cognizance N.A"

(d) Court(s) which framed the
charge(s)

N.A"

(e) Date(s) on which the charge (s)

was/were framed
N.A"

(f) Whether all or any of the
proceeding(s) have been stayed
by any Court(s) of competent
jurisdiction

N.A"



I
l
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I1

l

The following case(s) is/ are pending against rne in which cognizance has been taken be
the court (other than the cases rnentioned in item(i) above) ;-

Name of the Court Case No. and
date of order taking cognizance

The details of cases where the
couri has taken cognizance,
section (s) of the Act(s) and
description of the offence(s) for
which cognizance taken

of Appeal(s)/
Applica for revision (if any)

above order(s)

I hav,r bbEhldave not been convicted of an offence(s) (other than any offence(s) referred to
in sulr-sedtion (1) or sub-section(2) or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the
Reprcsentation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment for one
year Dr more

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following
information:

In the follorving cases, I have convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law;

(u) The details of cases Section(s) of
the concerned Act(s) and
d.escription of the offence(s) for
which convicted

N.A.

(b) Name of the Court(s) Case No"
and date (s) of order (s)

N.A.

(c) Punishment imposed

N.A.

(d) Whether any appeal was/has
been filed against the conviction
order, if so, dsfails and the
pres€nt status of the appeal

N.A"

(6)

1) Judicial Magistrate first class-L Court No.L5 Nagpur
Sum" case no. 4806 / 09, Date - 9 / 4/ 2009

2) ]MFC Court No. 10, Nagpur
Sum. case no. 392/ 05, Date - 28 I 6 I 2005

3) IMFC Court No. 3, Nagpur
Sum. case no. 56 I 86, Date lCI I 3 I 1986,

U/S 506(no charge frame)

4) I\4FC at Farshioni, Dist" Nagpur
Sum. case no. 1173 / 09, Date 14 I 9

1) C.No. 4806/ A9 at Nagpur - Sec. 135 of B.P.Act effigy
buming, shouting slogens in Agyaramdevi Square.

2) C.No. 392/05 at Nagpur- Sec. 135 B.P. Act '143,34'1.

IPC Road Blocking for Cotton price at Butibori

3) C"No. 56186 at Nagpur - Sec. 143, 186, M8,506 IPC,
unlawful assembly and restraining govt. servant from
performing his official duty ( charges not yet framed.
And case is fixed for awaiting summons)

4) C.No.1173l09 at Nagpur - Sec. 188, IPC 134 B.P.Act.
Not obeying the orders promulgated by public servant
and agitation



I give herein below the details of the assets (immovable, movable etc)
of myself, my spouse and all dependents

A Details of rnovable assets,
1 : Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given

Note 2 : In case ofdeposit 1 investment, the details including serial Number, Amount, date ofdeposit, the scherne,
Name of the Rank I lnstitution and Branch are to be siven
Note 3 : Value ofBonds/Share Debentures as per current market value in stock exchange in respect of
listed comoanies and as oer books in case ofnon-listed comoanies should be siverr
Note 4 : Dependent here has the same meaning as assigned in Explanation (viunair section 75A ofthe
Renresentation ofthe Pennle Act. 1 Q51

Note : Details amount is to be given separately in respect ofeach investmr :nl

iR. NO. DESCRIPTION

SELF Spouse (s) ANCESTRAI Dependent-1
NITIN

JAIRAM
AANT DI

MRS.
KANCHAN

NtTttt

Nitin
J.Gadkari

/gt tEl

Ketki
Nitin

(i) Sash in hand 24500 22500 25700C 550C
(ii) )etails of Deposit in Bank accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all

)ther types of deposits including saving accounts) Deposlts with
:inancial lnstitutions, Non Banking Financial Companies and Co-

?perative:ocigtig h such depost
Seperate Bank Account for Election Nagpur Nagrik Sahakari
l:nk I fri Rrannh ltlahal Nennrrr q/R A,/^ trla 4 2oaa 701 000 Nit Ni Nit
Sank of lnd_ia,_tulalqlNegpur, S/B A/C- 8704100006270 481842 Nil Nil Nit
Nag. Nagrikl9a!. Eank L&LMahat, Nagpur, S/B A,/C-1571 71587 Nit Ni Nit
stsr, Nariman Point, Mumbai A/C No. 10769206073 811321 Nit Nit Nit
AXIS Bank Account No.04801 01 00525541 1 763 Nit Ni Nit
NNSB, Mahal, Nagpur S/B No. 10667 Nit Nit 96676 Nit
tsanK oI Maharashtra, Mahal Branch, S/B A/C No. 33900 Nit 6252 Nit Nit
EOk of Maharashtra, Mahal Branch, S/B A/e No. 33901 6316 Nit Nil NiI
NNSB, Mahat, Naspur S/B No" 6725 Ni 8601 Nit Nil
NNSB, Mahal, Naqour S/B No. 5490 Nit Nit Nit
NDCC, Dhapewada A,/C No. 6810 50% 6556 6556 Nil Nit
3an k Of I ncl ia, Da pewada A/C No.aj24 t o t60002945' Nit 1 3408C Nil Nit
Ugts.El,al Branch, Nagpur SB A,/c No. 7334 Ni Nit r!i 486:
NUUU tsani(, IJhapewada A/C No.6357 13275 Nit Nit Ni
UASH ANU HANK tsALANCES 2118'.t64 1 77989 452124 1 0363

( iii) Details of invG$qt€nt in Bonds,debentures/shares and unlts in
companies.lMgfia*tnds and other and the amount

31 0C Nit Nit Nit
Purti Power & qugeftLtd. (310 equity shares of Rs. 10/_ each)
Purti Agrok:)bh'fH Gp00 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each) 5000( Ni Nit Ni
Purti Agrolech Lfd. (S00 equity shares of ns. tOl- eacfr) Ni 3500c Nit Nit
Wardha SahltH ff;adlnana Ltd.(zboo equivlna,"iiiRTTor- 

"r"r,r
2000c Ni Nit Nit

Yash A9roE[#Sy',lF (1 ,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/_ each) 1 00000c Ni Nit Nit
5onilnK tecFnq4lgtes Ltd.(2500 equity shares of Rs.100/- each) Nlit 25000c Nit Nit
\rM I MrnUg:&tnergy Pyt. Ltd.(1,664 equity shares of Rs.100/- each) 1 66400 Ni Nit Nil
Vidarbha Realtors Pvt. Ltd.(500 equity shares of Rsf OOl_ eacil 5000c Ni Ni Ni
Cenin Tours & Travels Pvt. Ltd. (r,ro,ooo equitv sGEs oins. 1o/-eachi Nit Ni Nil 1 1 0000c
Visc. lnvestment (inciuoe. Sh. Appl. Monev) 200000 Nit Ni Niqggregate lnvesiment in Shares etc. 1489500 28 Ni 1 1 0000c

(iv) )etails of investment in NSS, Postal savings, lnsurince policies
rnd investment in any Financial instruments in post Office or
nsurance Company and the amount
tlSCs

Nit 2000 Ni Ni
vru{uar runo elc. Inveslment Nit 207000 Ni 6831 2
-rre rilsuraltce Foilctes Nil 934529 Ni 7714C
ihares in Co-op. Societies etc. I 55200 62000 Ni Nit
ggregate tnvestment in LlC, Mutual Fund's etc. 1 55200 1205529 Ni 145492

(v) ,ersonal loans / advance giv6n to any person or antity including
irm, ccmpany, Trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and
rhe amount
-oans/Advances Given h,lit Nit Nit Nit
rnvestmenl tn tsustness 21 1 00( 42500( Nit Nit
Other Misc. Assets (Household goods,SilveiUtensits trtisc"
Deposits, Furniture, Agri implements, Live Stocks etc.) 97550C 141500C 31 6550C 1 932500
Total Loans / Advances Given 1 1 86s0C 184000( 31 6550C 1 932500

(vi) Motor Vehicles / Aircrafts/ Yachts/ Ships pe1-G of mafe
reolstration number etc. vear of purchase and amount
1 ) Make-AmbasadorReg. No.-MZV 7088,year of purch - 1994
2) Make - lnnova Reg. No. MH31Cp2l27,year of purch - 2006
3) Make-OutlanderReg.No.MH31,DK7O57,year of purch -201 j
4) Make - Activa Reg.No.MH31,BZ9027 year of purch - 2006

1 0000
450000

1 000000
10000

Nit Nit Nit

1 ) Make'lnnova Reg.No.MH-3i Sw-2727,year of purch-2007
2) Make - Ml/ .letta Reo.No.MH49 82727 Yaar af Pr rrnh-rnr c Ni

450000
1 350000 Nit Nit

Make.l-krnda Brivo Rgg. No. MH49,&6327,year ol purcn:orc Ni Nit Nit 75000c
Total Motors Vehbles Value 1 47000r 1 800000 Nit 750000



W@-ei-l"t1r,brlii-l and valuable things(s) (give details of

21 96866 Nit Nil Nil

Gnld ornampntc Gr Wt- - 372.45 orams Nit 1 0801 05 Nti Nir

r.:^1,{ 6.n.mAntc Gr Wt - 8.17 ?2 orams Ni Nil 236993€ Ni

Gnli t.'lrnamenis Gr Wt - i05.45 orams Nil Nit Ni 305805

2196866 1 0801 05 236993[ 30580€

(viii) dIlL -ooootc crrch ac valrres of Claims/lnterest Ni Nil Nil Nit
ffiiloss ToiefveLe 86162301 63E8621 5987562

B) Details of lmmovablo Assets :

Note X ;. properties in jolnt ownership indicating the extent of ioint ownership will also have to be indicated

or

iR" NO DESCRIPTION

SEI-F Douse (s) ANCESTRAT Deoendent-1

SHRI NITIN
JAIRAM

GADKARI

MRS.
KANCHAN

NITIN

Nitin
J.Gadkari

(HUF'I

Ketki
Nitin

Gadkari

(i) ricuttuial Land. l-ocation(s) and Survey No.

Nit Nit
Dhapewada
Disl Neoour Ni

.litln Jairam Gadkar!, i{UFi

Location

Survev No. Nit Ni Kh No.264 Nit

Aiea (total rneasurement in acres) Ni Ni 14.60 acres Nil

inharitar{ nrnnarlv {Yes ar No'l Nc No Yes Nil

-tata nf nr rrnhace in case of self-acottired orooertv Ni Nil Ni Nil

Sost of Lan-d (in case of purchase) at the tifne of pyrchase
a^, t^^-"tr"F-nt on the land bv wav of develooment,construction

NiI Nil Nit Nll

Nit Nil Nit Nit

*i*ota 11rrrant hilarkat Valt Ni Nit 969500c Nil

Mrs" Kanchannitin Gadkari)

Nit

I

)hapewada, Dist
. Nrdnrrr Ni Nit.\

tinn .'r-'\

Sr-., f.fa\ li\ Nit
2111,2112,
E414 Ea la Ni Ni

kea (otal tEfSlt{ment in acres) Nil 15.73 acres Ni Ni

v1/heather inhditedJpropertv (Yes or No) No Nc No Ni

Date of purcfiSe.itr{ case of self-acquired property Nil 15t0312001 Nit Ni

Cost oi6a{nE se of purchase) at the time of purchase Nit 39500C Nil Nit

a* inves+merii on the land bv wav of develooment. construction Ni Ni Ni Nit

Annroximate Current Market Value :- Ni 575790 Nit Ni

( ii) Non Aqricultural Land Location(s) Survey number (s)

Nit Nit Nil NilCrea (totat measurement in sq.ft.)

/Vhether inherited property (yes or no) Nit Nir Nil Nit

Date of purchase in case of self -acquired property Nit Nil Nit Nir

lost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase Ni Nit Ni Nil

qnv irwestment on the land by way of developent, construction NiI Nil Ni Nit

Aoproximate cunrent market value Nil Nit Ni Ni

(iii) Commerciat guildings (including apartrnents) Location(s)

Survev number (s)
Area (total measurement in sq.ft.) Ni Ni Nil Nit

guiifup Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.) Ni Ni Nil Nil

Whether inherited property (yes or no) Ni NiI Nit Nil

)ate of purchase in case of self -acquired property Ni Nit Nit Nit

3ost of Property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase Nit Nit Nit Nil

nv investment on the land by way of developent, construction Nil Nil Nit Nit

Aooroximate current market value Nil Nil Nil Nil

(iv) lesidential Buildings (including apanments), Locatlon(sr,
luruey nurnbers(s) including partly let out portion for
thops
lMr.Nitin Jairam Gadkari) Nil

130tA,
Sukhada,

Wodi Mrrmtrai

Nit Nit f{i

Location(s)

Survev number (s)
65 & 65A

tA/arli irlmha Ni Nil Nit

Area (Totat measurement in sq'ft.) 1050 So.Ft Nil Nit Nil

^/heiher 
inherited orooertv (ves or no) Nc No Nr Nit

fate of ourchase in Glse of setf -acouired Dropelty 30to4t2004 Nil Nil Nil

3mt of Pmnertv {in case of ourchase) at the time of ourchase 5205000 Ni Nil Ni

Anv invetrnent on the tand byway of developent, construction '1000000 Nit Nit Nit

Cunent Market Value (aPProx.) :- 37800000 Nil Nit Nil
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ANCESTRAL DePendent'1
SELF Spouse (s)

Nitin
J.Gadkari

Ketki
Nitin

Gadkari-DESGRIPTION SHRI NlTlt'l
JAIRAM

GADKARL-

KANCHAN
NITIN
GADKARI

iiu

\

\

\

\

t lit NilC"*t"m.tGu"".'1
Dues to dePartments oe

ierg!!!l!ge!q==-;
aling with Eovernment Nil NiI

Nilffi Nil Nil Nil

Nil

iJJononestmobiie ' ,, ::;;; ::;;;;ft.-

Nil
Nil Nil

Nil Nil
Nit Nil

_Nil-
Nil

Nil
Nil Nll

Nil
Nil

Nil

il--*-*tOdepaf tmentsOealrrrgYY""" j'--j-=---
Nil Nil Nil

trans-gort tf nctuOi n g aircr
--n**.tu D.u
fr"rrtn Ta* t"es

Nil Nil
Nil

Ntl

Nil _NL
_!L

Nil
NilNil Nit

Nil Nil

Munici

Sales

Nil Nil l\ll

Nil

I4lDues Nil
Nil Nil

AnY othcr ouesffi
before which it is Pendtng "

Nil

Nillrtl rute, if so'
authoritY Nit Nil Nil

Nil

iv)

Nit

Aqriculturist
NilI

Details.of Profesgion or uccut'o"""

Selt -.-

9!9!9e- ,:- 
-

Nil Nil

NilNil

Agrlcur(ur rJr

And
n' rciness

Nil Agriculturis
NNil Student

Ances!13-IHYIL- INI
J-=:-pePg,lsrrtffi;;;unde:
ty educat
,e school/<

rLa iultr form of the

L0

H#ffi;fo:lflrl"ry*ffii
:rsi
ftl

ion metruvrur,6 ---. , year in which the
ollege/University and tn€

- 
- , ;;;;:r.,^*.ii--

Pa$!r,g.--
ation

t--
li ^L^1nv of Commerce

Examination

B.Com'

Year ol
Sr.No 19V3
n
l.

-------- xr??- ffi rch,,
-:--Tfu.
Bachelor oil4@!ryg!3Y

LYOZ

3.
4bY

PART - B
GIVEN (1) TO or PABT:Aj

ABSTB4C'!gl-IIIE DETATL-q

fficonvicted
ffi ;;ed to impris"T:* ::'""T" n

Nr*- "f the Candidate

Full Pos!s!-444!9E tutg
CONSTITUENCTffirr"fr a;'*" tLtne ConstituencY

ffiPARTY
il^#?*;*on^'t *tY which set uP

',#."Jtaute (otherwise write

fficaseswhere^-
:'ffi;; have been rr"*:q :l:1"^:T::l*
;l'f;ffi f,o,,i't'uut" with irnPris onment

4 Cases (Four Cases)lffiasesv"here
-"nL ."""ttl have taken c?FY^T;'(:;1:,:

lill,lL:X;;*"":'ilt
lflG s€rucrrucu tv $--r lrr 
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q Names PAN of Year for which last
income Tax return

filed

Total income shown

,l
Self

Nitin Jairam Gadkari
AAPPGOS32L 2012-2413 247015

2
Spouse

Kanchan Nitin Gadkari
AFI-IPG7619F 2012-2013 829407

3
Ancestral

Nitin J.Gadkari([IUF) AACHN2189R 2U2-2A13 1 069423

4
Dependent-1

Ketki Nitin Gadkari BBAPG6034J 2012-2013 N.A.

Details of Assets and Liabilities in Ru

Liabilities

Liabilities that under di

a

Description Self Spouse Ancestral Dependent-l

A^ Moveable Assets
{Total value}

8616230 6388623 s987562 4244160

B" Immovable Asset

5205000 .t40000 2300000 NilI )urchase Price o{

;elf-acquired.
mmovable properW

I )evelopment/
:onstruction cost of
mmovqlle proPerty
fter pufuse
if aoplicab)h

1 000000 500000 6200000 Nil

I \pproxiq\t
narket Drile (

'current
!

Rs. 37800000 Rs.9572900 Rs.18500000

Nil

a) self-adgr{fed
assets(Tftal
value) /

b) Inherited assets

(Total value) Rs.162f9000 Rs"{6219000 Rs.62595000 Rs.16219000

Description Self Spouse Ancestral Dependent-l

li) Govemment dues
(Total)

Nil Nil Nil Nil

(ii) I-oans from
financial
institufions
others (Total)

Bank,

and
13035000 2546079 Nil

?422958

are
Description Self Spouse Ancestral Dependent-l"

0 Government dues
ffotal)

Nit Nit Nii Nit

ii) Loans from Bank,
Financial
Institutions and
others (Total)

Nit Nil Nit Nil



Highest educational qualification
(Give details of highest school/university education rnentioning the full form

certi{icateldiplomaldegree course, name of the school/college/University and the year in

Examination Year of Passi
Dadasaheb Dhanwate Nagar
Vidyalaya, Mahal, Nagpur
M.H.S.S.C. Naspur Division

H.S.S"C.

Higher Secondary Schoo
Certificate Examination

G.S" Cornmerce College, Nagpur
Naspur University, Na

B.Com.
tsachelor of Commerce

University College of Law, Main
Branch,
Naqpur University, Nagpur

x-^L.8.

Bachelor of Legislative
I-aw

At --'fl.4*d-
tl
/ PEPONENT

(Gfufkari Nitin Jairam)

vERIFICATIqI,{

tr, Gadkari Nitin ]airam the deponent, above namedr do hereby verify and declare that the

contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part

of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from" I further declare that :-

(a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against tne other than those mentioned in
items 5 and 6 of part A an<lB above

(b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those

mentioned in items 7 and 8 of items 8,9 and L0 of part B above"

Verified at Nagpur this the 2bt day of March, 2014

',/ DEPONENT
(ddaxari Nitin Jairam)

$rcrn betre rr co f* -,-ZR.* r
&y d "*k/l{tr{{"-.... at ffiur Dy

sm/*at/* ...t*.il.:" ".k.?aeJruz)
kto. Naggr who hat 0*,€n floenhtieo

bry Sh,v8rfl. .-....:;-=.. ,,.

A$ru*, f{agpur.

W,*
M$a'ashrs llale

Nrgpr (tnJht


